

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	20-1437	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Archived		
				In control:	City Council		
				Final action:	11/18/2020		
Title:	Approving adverse action against the Massage Practitioner application submitted by Kao Vang (License ID #20190001182) for the premises located at 2140 Ford Parkway. (Laid over from October 21.)						
Sponsors:	Chri	s Tolbert					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. RES 20-1437 - Notice of intent to deny, Kao Vang						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result	
11/18/2020	1	City Cour	ncil	W	thdrawn		

		,		
11/4/2020	1	City Council	Laid Over	Pass
10/28/2020	1	City Council	Laid Over	Pass
10/21/2020	1	City Council	Laid Over	Pass

Approving adverse action against the Massage Practitioner application submitted by Kao Vang (License ID #20190001182) for the premises located at 2140 Ford Parkway. (Laid over from October 21.)

WHEREAS, the Massage Practitioner license application submitted by Kao Vang (License ID #20190001182) for the premises located at 2140 Ford Parkway Saint Paul was the subject of a Notice of Intent to Deny License dated September 17, 2020; and

WHEREAS, March 29, 2019, during a routine criminal history check as part of the license application process the Department of Safety and Inspections learned that the Licensee had been convicted on January 15, 2020 of a Gambling Violation in Anoka County; and

WHEREAS, based on this information and pursuant to Saint Paul Legislative Code Section 414.04 (a) the licensing office has recommended that the Licensee's application is denied; and

WHEREAS, the applicant did not respond to the September 17, 2020 Notice of Intent to Deny License by requesting a public hearing, Administrative hearing or withdraw the license application by October 2, 2020 now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, the Massage Practitioner license application submitted by Kao Vang (License ID #20190001182) for the premises located at 2140 Ford Parkway in Saint Paul is hereby denied.